
 

 
 

WILLEN PRIMARY SCHOOL TERM DATES 
SEPTEMBER 2024-JULY 2025 

 
 OPEN CLOSE 

AUTUMN TERM 
1 

INSET day Tuesday 3rd September 2024 (school closed) 
Wednesday 4th  September 

2024 
Friday 25th October 

2024 
Holiday Monday 28th October-Friday 1st November 2024 

AUTUMN TERM 
2 

Monday 4th November 2024 Friday 20th December 
2024 

INSET day Friday 22nd November (school closed) 

Holiday  Monday 23rd December 2024-Friday 3rd January 2025 
SPRING TERM 1 INSET day Monday 6th January 2025 (school closed) 

Tuesday 7th January 2025 Friday 14th February 
2025 

Holiday  Monday 17th February 2025-Friday 21st February 2025 
SPRING TERM 2 Monday 24th February 2025 Friday 4th April 2025 

Holiday  Monday 7th April 2025-Monday 21st April 2025 
SUMMER TERM 1 Tuesday 22nd April 2025 Friday 23rd May 2025 

Holiday Monday 26th May 2025-Friday 30th May 2025 

 INSET day Monday 2nd June 2025 
SUMMER TERM 2 Tuesday 3rd June 2025 Tuesday 22nd July 2025 

INSET day Wednesday 23rd July (school closed) 
OTHER CLOSURES 

INSET TRAINING DAYS 

 Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

 Friday 22nd November 2024 

 Monday 6th January 2025 

 Monday 2nd June 2025 

 Wednesday 23rd July 2025 

BANK HOLIDAYS 
Monday 5th May 2025 

 
SATS examinations week for pupils in Year 6 will be held week commencing 12th May 2025 

 
Please may we remind families that holidays during term time are not permitted and will not 

be authorised. Thank you. 


